

LISTED ON: 07.04.2017

COURT NO.:07

ITEM NO. :41

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25008
OF 2012**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M. Elangovan ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"List the matter on 9th August,
2016 as non-miscellaneous day matter."**

It is submitted that there are three respondents and all are represented through Mr.D.S. Mahra, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books. Now all respondents are represented by Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk